

PUBLIC NOTICE

DEPOSIT OF THE THREE-YEAR ASSESSMENT ROLL (2025-2026-2027)

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given of the following:

The three-year real estate assessment roll for Town of Brome Lake, in effect for the 2025, 2026, and 2027 fiscal years, was deposited at my office on September 10, 2024;

Any person may consult the assessment roll at the Town Hall, located at 122 Lakeside Road, Brome Lake, during regular office hours or on the Graphical matrix on the town website at the following link: https://lacbrome.ca/en/municipal-life/finance-and-treasury-services/taxes-and-property-assessment.

In accordance with provisions of Article 74 of an *Act Respecting Municipal Taxation*, notice is also given that any person having an interest can file an application for review under Division I of Chapter X of said Act in respect of the roll, concerning the exactitude, the presence or absence of a registration on the roll.

To be receivable, said application must meet the following conditions:

- Be filed at the following location, or be sent by registered mail, **before May 1, 2025:**

Town of Brome Lake 122, Lakeside Road Brome Lake (Qc) J0E 1V0

- Be made on the prescribed form available at location indicated here above
- Be accompanied by amount of money determined by By-Law 156 and applicable to the unit of evaluation that is the subject of the application.

Given at Brome Lake This September 24, 2024

Owen Falquero, B.A., LL.B., J.D. Attorney, Town Clerk